<u>505148872</u> 10/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5195639

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ								
		Name	Execution Date						
JEFFREY MAZIARZ			09/20/2018						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: E-Z BEAD. LLC									
	_	E-Z BEAD, LLC							
Street Address:		309 WILLOWBROOKE LANE							
City:		ROYERSFORD							
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA							
Postal Code:	19468								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1								
Property Type		Number	7						
Application Number:		16137340	-						
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ								
Fax Number:		(520)882-7643							
) the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se							
Phone:	•		-						
		5208827623							
Email:		5208827623 admin@hayes-soloway.com							
Email: Correspondent Name:									
		admin@hayes-soloway.com							
Correspondent Name:		admin@hayes-soloway.com DANIEL LANDAU							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		admin@hayes-soloway.com DANIEL LANDAU C/O HAYES SOLOWAY PC							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		admin@hayes-soloway.com DANIEL LANDAU C/O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	admin@hayes-soloway.com DANIEL LANDAU C/O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	admin@hayes-soloway.com DANIEL LANDAU C/O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718 EZ BEAD 17.02							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	admin@hayes-soloway.com DANIEL LANDAU C/O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718 EZ BEAD 17.02 DANIEL H. LANDAU							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	admin@hayes-soloway.com DANIEL LANDAU C/O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718 EZ BEAD 17.02 DANIEL H. LANDAU /daniel h. landau/							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	admin@hayes-soloway.com DANIEL LANDAU C/O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718 EZ BEAD 17.02 DANIEL H. LANDAU /daniel h. landau/							

ASSIGNMENT

I, Jeffrey Maziarz of Royersford, Pennsylvania of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in STOP BEAD FOR PANEL-BASED SIDING, AND RELATED METHODS AND SYSTEMS, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/137,340, filed September 20, 2018), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from E-Z BEAD, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 309 Willowbrooke Lane, Royersford, Pennsylvania 19468, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

> PATENT REEL: 047221 FRAME: 0391

1

covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

					<u> </u>	. 1	\sim			
0	9/20/2018	3		(-	ala	2 - 43	Leven 2	~	
	Date				M	NetWey	Maziarz)	\frown	
							(~ (
JNII	ED ST	ATE	S OF A	۱MER	ICA)			
OT A	FE AE						1 00.			

On this ______ day of ______, 2018, Jeffrey Maziarz personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

2

PATENT REEL: 047221 FRAME: 0392

(SEAL)

COUNTY OF

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/18/2018